

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651,0027 (exp. 5/31/2002

102230628

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	9.20.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Harsco Technologies Corporation Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Association Limited Partnership	Address: Street Address: 415 N. Main Street City: Fairmont State: MN Zip: 5603
Additional name(s) of conveying part 3. Nature of conveyance:	ty(ies) attached? Yes Vo	General Partnership
✓ Assignment	Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota
Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	Change of Name 09/09/2002	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s	s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional number(s) at	1,734,348
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be n	Additional number(s) at whom correspondence mailed:	1,734,348
concerning document should be n	Additional number(s) at whom correspondence mailed:	ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be n Name: David C. Jenkins	Additional number(s) at whom correspondence mailed:	1,734,348 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be n Name: David C. Jenkins Internal Address:	Additional number(s) at whom correspondence mailed:	1,734,348 Ittached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be n Name: David C. Jenkins Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellot	Additional number(s) at whom correspondence mailed:	1,734,348 ttached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be n Name: _David C. Jenkins Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellot Street Address:	Additional number(s) at whom correspondence mailed: tt, LLC Zip: 15219	1,734,348 Ittached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be n Name: _David C. Jenkins Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellot Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State: P 9. Statement and signature.	Additional number(s) at whom correspondence mailed: tt, LLC A Zip: 15219 DO NOT USE	1,734,348 Ittached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal office located at 350 Poplar Church Road, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark Registration No. 1,734,348, for the mark "EZ WELD", which was registered on November 24, 1992 (hereinafter "THE MARK"); and

WHEREAS, HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota with its principal office located at 415 N. Main Street, Fairmont, Minnesota 56031 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain all of ASSIGNOR'S worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARK, along with the good will associated therewith, to ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 9th day of September 2002.

HARSCO CORPORATION

Paul C. Coppock

Senior Vice President, CAO, General Counsel and Secretary

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

: ss:

County of Comberland

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and Commonwealth, personally appeared PAUL C. COPPOCK, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 9th day of September, 2002.

Aller S. Atelle

Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

RECORDED: 09/20/2002

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBRA L. STEELE, Notary Public
Wormteysburg, PA Cumberland County
My Commission Septem May 6, 2004

{J0530773.1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0002